ITEMS TO BE LEVIED FROM SPECIAL TAXES IN ADDITION TO THE LIBRARY GENERAL OPERATING FUND TAX

TOTAL LIBRARY SPECIAL FUNDS

GRAND TOTALS

In the judgment of this Board of Library Trustees, it is determined that the Village Board shall levy for library purposes in 

the next annual levy the following amount: 

ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS

$1,743,000

This Board may accumulate and set apart, as reserve funds, for the purpose of erecting a building to be used as a library, or 

to purchase a site for the same, or to purchase a building, or to repair, remodel, or improve the existing building, or to build